
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 09/11/2015 to 09/27/2015

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Corey J. Lanerie 69 16 7 10 23 48 59 15 25 10 1 10 15 7 47 $9.20
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

48 11 7 5 23 48 39 8 21 9 3 33 9 3 33 $14.80

Jon Kenton Court 57 8 7 8 14 40 53 8 15 4 0 0 5 4 80 $8.60
Julien R. Leparoux 45 8 7 1 18 36 34 5 15 11 3 27 12 2 17 $11.40
Marcelino Pedroza 47 8 5 10 17 49 42 7 17 5 1 20 2 0 0 $18.10
Shaun Bridgmohan 35 7 7 2 20 46 27 5 19 8 2 25 11 2 18 $7.80
Victor Lebron 40 6 10 1 15 43 34 4 12 6 2 33 4 1 25 $27.20
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 39 6 6 4 15 41 38 6 16 1 0 0 8 1 13 $8.50
Robby Albarado 42 5 9 6 12 48 31 5 16 11 0 0 6 2 33 $12.80
Emmanuel Esquivel 24 4 2 3 17 38 20 3 15 4 1 25 2 1 50 $28.60
Sebastian Saez* 31 3 8 2 10 42 26 3 12 5 0 0 3 1 33 $6.50
Florent Geroux 25 3 3 5 12 44 18 3 17 7 0 0 10 1 10 $13.90
Chris Landeros 34 3 3 3 9 26 29 3 10 5 0 0 6 2 33 $6.70
Eddie Castro 8 3 0 0 38 38 6 2 33 2 1 50 1 1 100 $11.80
Channing Hill 29 2 3 5 7 34 26 2 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 $15.10
Jack Gilligan 24 2 3 5 8 42 21 1 5 3 1 33 1 0 0 $45.00
Calvin H. Borel 21 2 2 2 10 29 18 2 11 3 0 0 1 0 0 $33.00
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 27 2 1 2 7 19 19 0 0 8 2 25 3 0 0 $19.80
Alex O. Solis 4 2 1 1 50 100 2 2 100 2 0 0 3 2 67 $3.40
Rafael Manuel Hernandez 14 1 3 4 7 57 12 1 8 2 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Jamie Theriot 18 1 1 4 6 33 16 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 14 1 1 0 7 14 11 1 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Tyler Woodley 10 1 0 3 10 40 7 1 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Colby J. Hernandez 10 1 0 2 10 30 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 $51.40
Luis H. Colon 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Sophie Doyle 11 1 0 0 9 9 8 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 $23.40
Albin Jimenez 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Francisco C. Torres 28 0 5 6 0 39 26 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Didiel A. Osorio 26 0 4 1 0 19 21 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe M. Johnson 17 0 1 1 0 12 14 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Paco Lopez 5 0 1 1 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Geovanni Franco 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis S. Quinonez 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abel Lezcano 12 0 0 3 0 25 11 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jose L. Ortiz 5 0 0 1 0 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Carlos D. Lugo 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Erin M. Walker 3 0 0 1 0 33 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos Villasana 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesus Lopez Castanon 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malcolm Franklin 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shane Laviolette 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Abdiel Jaen 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Euclyn E. Prentice Jr.* 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin J. Smith 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Hisby 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wilmer A. Garcia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gallyn Vick Mitchell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Odhair J. Mayta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vladimir Panov 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mitchell Murrill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mathieu G. Adam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cory Orm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas L. Pompell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Mello 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge E. Collazo, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Corey J. Lanerie 20 2 10 19 8 42 53 11 21 10 4 40 6 1 17 0 0 0 34 9 26 35 7 20
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

19 4 21 16 6 38 31 9 29 11 2 18 6 0 0 0 0 0 26 6 23 22 5 23

Jon Kenton Court 14 1 7 16 3 19 42 5 12 11 2 18 4 1 25 0 0 0 21 2 10 36 6 17
Julien R. Leparoux 14 3 21 18 2 11 34 7 21 7 1 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 17 21 4 19



Marcelino Pedroza 9 2 22 18 3 17 41 8 20 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 31 7 23
Shaun Bridgmohan 13 3 23 14 2 14 25 5 20 6 1 17 4 1 25 0 0 0 15 2 13 20 5 25
Victor Lebron 5 0 0 16 0 0 33 5 15 4 1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 4 25 24 2 8
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 15 4 27 13 1 8 29 4 14 7 1 14 3 1 33 0 0 0 11 2 18 28 4 14
Robby Albarado 11 2 18 19 0 0 29 4 14 10 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 22 2 9 20 3 15
Emmanuel Esquivel 7 2 29 7 1 14 21 3 14 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 13 3 23 11 1 9
Sebastian Saez* 4 0 0 7 0 0 28 2 7 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13 16 1 6
Florent Geroux 7 1 14 6 2 33 18 2 11 5 1 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 9 2 22
Chris Landeros 8 0 0 12 2 17 27 3 11 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 20 3 15
Eddie Castro 1 0 0 2 1 50 5 2 40 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 50 2 0 0
Channing Hill 4 0 0 9 1 11 21 2 10 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 7 14 1 7
Jack Gilligan 4 0 0 7 1 14 22 1 5 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 14 1 7
Calvin H. Borel 8 0 0 5 1 20 12 2 17 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 12 1 8
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 5 0 0 10 2 20 17 1 6 7 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 17 2 12 10 0 0
Alex O. Solis 1 0 0 2 2 100 1 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 1 100
Rafael Manuel Hernandez 5 1 20 5 0 0 10 1 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 1 11
Jamie Theriot 6 1 17 8 0 0 16 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 13 0 0
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 5 0 0 5 1 20 13 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 7 0 0
Tyler Woodley 3 0 0 1 1 100 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14 3 0 0
Colby J. Hernandez 5 0 0 3 1 33 8 1 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 1 17
Luis H. Colon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Sophie Doyle 3 0 0 3 0 0 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 5 0 0
Albin Jimenez 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Francisco C. Torres 5 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 21 0 0
Didiel A. Osorio 6 0 0 5 0 0 21 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 14 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 4 0 0 8 0 0 12 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 6 0 0
Paco Lopez 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Geovanni Franco 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Luis S. Quinonez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Abel Lezcano 2 0 0 5 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0
Jose L. Ortiz 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Carlos D. Lugo 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Erin M. Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Carlos Villasana 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jesus Lopez Castanon 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Malcolm Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shane Laviolette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abdiel Jaen 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Euclyn E. Prentice Jr.* 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin J. Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Ronald Hisby 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Wilmer A. Garcia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gallyn Vick Mitchell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Odhair J. Mayta 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Vladimir Panov 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mitchell Murrill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mathieu G. Adam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cory Orm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas L. Pompell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David Mello 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge E. Collazo, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 25 6 5 3 24 56 24 6 25 1 0 0 4 1 25 $8.50
Dale L. Romans 30 6 1 4 20 37 24 5 21 6 1 17 5 3 60 $21.30
Brad H. Cox 10 5 1 0 50 60 9 4 44 1 1 100 3 2 67 $6.70
Kenneth G. McPeek 15 4 3 1 27 53 11 2 18 4 2 50 0 0 0 $14.20
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 8 4 1 2 50 88 8 4 50 0 0 0 3 3 100 $5.70
Michael J. Maker 17 3 4 1 18 47 9 2 22 8 1 13 7 1 14 $5.50
Randy L. Morse 14 3 3 1 21 50 12 3 25 2 0 0 1 1 100 $11.90
Brendan P. Walsh 9 3 2 0 33 56 6 2 33 3 1 33 3 2 67 $8.20
Chris Richard 14 3 1 1 21 36 11 3 27 3 0 0 6 2 33 $7.90
Michelle Lovell 13 2 4 1 15 54 11 2 18 2 0 0 4 1 25 $6.30
William B. Bradley 18 2 2 4 11 44 12 2 17 6 0 0 3 0 0 $6.40
Wayne M. Catalano 14 2 2 1 14 36 12 2 17 2 0 0 4 1 25 $8.20
Eddie Kenneally 11 2 2 0 18 36 8 1 13 3 1 33 4 0 0 $13.20
Neil J. Howard 7 2 2 0 29 57 7 2 29 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00



Chris A. Hartman 8 2 1 2 25 63 6 2 33 2 0 0 5 2 40 $3.20
Daniel E. Sanner 4 2 1 0 50 75 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 $50.00
Helen Pitts 7 2 0 1 29 43 5 2 40 2 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Murat Sancal 7 2 0 1 29 43 7 2 29 0 0 0 1 1 100 $16.30
George Leonard, III 6 2 0 1 33 50 6 2 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.80
Wesley A. Ward 4 2 0 1 50 75 3 2 67 1 0 0 2 2 100 $4.70
Dallas Stewart 9 2 0 0 22 22 8 2 25 1 0 0 1 0 0 $6.90
Steve Margolis 6 2 0 0 33 33 5 2 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 $24.10
Vickie L. Foley 4 2 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 1 100 $6.50
Paul J. McGee 11 1 4 2 9 64 9 1 11 2 0 0 1 0 0 $8.20
Ian R. Wilkes 20 1 3 0 5 20 17 0 0 3 1 33 5 1 20 $7.00
Tim Glyshaw 10 1 2 2 10 50 10 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
W. Bret Calhoun 7 1 2 2 14 71 6 1 17 1 0 0 1 0 0 $10.20
Bernard S. Flint 7 1 2 1 14 57 7 1 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 $16.80
Mark E. Casse 4 1 2 0 25 75 4 1 25 0 0 0 2 0 0 $8.80
William H. Fires 13 1 1 3 8 38 12 1 8 1 0 0 2 1 50 $3.60
Steve Hobby 9 1 1 2 11 44 7 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
David R. Vance 12 1 1 1 8 25 12 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Jimmy Corrigan 5 1 1 1 20 60 4 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $4.60
Michael A. Tomlinson 5 1 1 0 20 40 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Jordan Blair 4 1 1 0 25 50 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $67.60
Gregory D. Foley 10 1 0 4 10 50 10 1 10 0 0 0 2 0 0 $14.20
Ben Colebrook 10 1 0 3 10 40 6 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0 $26.80
D. Wayne Lukas 11 1 0 2 9 27 10 1 10 1 0 0 2 1 50 $4.20
Victoria H. Oliver 5 1 0 2 20 60 3 1 33 2 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Joe Woodard 9 1 0 1 11 22 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
James E. Baker 7 1 0 1 14 29 6 1 17 1 0 0 1 0 0 $17.80
Charles Kardoush 6 1 0 1 17 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Forrest Kaelin 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.40
Andrew McKeever 2 1 0 1 50 100 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $5.00
Elliot Sullivan 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Anne P. Smith 6 1 0 0 17 17 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Tammy Domenosky 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.20
Philip A. Bauer 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 $13.80
David K. Cook 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Bonnie Pittman 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $51.40
Donald J. Habeeb 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Jack Frost 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $53.80
James E. Mattingly 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.20
Daniel C. Pitts 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.40
Larry Rivelli 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.00
Armando De la cerda 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
William D. Cowans 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $51.80
Otto Draper 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
William Stinson, Jr. 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Charles LoPresti 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
John Wayne Tapp 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
James P. DiVito 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Randy Rarick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.20
William G. Gowan 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Laura Jan Yarberry 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $60.40
Jerry Hollendorfer 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Carol Renn 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.80
Joe Sharp 17 0 5 5 0 59 12 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 $.00
Kellyn Gorder 11 0 4 2 0 55 7 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 6 0 3 0 0 50 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
Roger A. Brueggemann 10 0 2 2 0 40 10 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 $.00
Chuck Peery 5 0 2 1 0 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael E. Lauer 6 0 2 0 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Kordenbrock 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lon Wiggins 3 0 2 0 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Durbin 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Ennis 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary G. Hartlage 11 0 1 1 0 18 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donnie K. Von Hemel 7 0 1 1 0 29 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward Harrison Frederick 3 0 1 1 0 67 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas W. Danner 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ron Moquett 13 0 1 0 0 8 12 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
William I. Mott 8 0 1 0 0 13 3 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Thomas M. Amoss 7 0 1 0 0 14 6 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 $.00



Doug L. Anderson 5 0 1 0 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merrill R. Scherer 4 0 1 0 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas R. McCarthy 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald H. Campbell 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry G. Huffman 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald F. Hunt 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald R. Parker 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ernest P. Retamoza, Sr. 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don Mills 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne L. Mackey 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert R. O'Connor, II 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
William R. Helmbrecht 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne R. French 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
D. Kelly Ackerman 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick B. Byrne 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michele Boyce 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph A. Medley 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael R. Thompson 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James F. Fugate 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary Montgomery 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Peitz 5 0 0 3 0 60 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nichole Luce 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gennadi Dorochenko 5 0 0 1 0 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis A. Cotto 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodney C. Richards 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lona Vasquez 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly R. Von Hemel 3 0 0 1 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne G. Minnock 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jeff Barkley 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly J. Breen 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph Deegan 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grant T. Forster 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danielle Obert 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tevis Q. McCauley 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Manley 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Stidham 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason Barkley 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joel Berndt 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dane Kobiskie 2 0 0 1 0 50 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary A. Thomas 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael B. Campbell 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug Matthews 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert B. McCutchen 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike L. Rone 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beatrice Caulier-Eimbcke 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Philip A. Sims 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Karl Broberg 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Fernandez 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Keith Kinmon 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Glenn L. Brookfield 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry Lay 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael P. Porter 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lewis Carlisle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George R. Arnold, II 11 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. Van Meter 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clifford F. Wilkinson 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William R. Connelly 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeff Engler 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darrin Miller 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David M. Carroll 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Evans II 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nick J. Rennekamp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martin L. Rouck 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conor Murphy 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lynn S. Whiting 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rick Hiles 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mark Danner 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Garry W. Simms 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greg Compton 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rick G. Jordan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dallas E. Keen 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David H. Hinsley 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy Ray Mills 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Metcalf, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Drury, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claudie Marshall Godsey 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John A. Hancock 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcus O'Donnell 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy W. Burke 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Faustino Hernandez 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick J. Dupuy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
H. Graham Motion 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jon M. Cowan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony J. Hamilton, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Danielle Rosier 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael J. Waller 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose M. Camejo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Lori Hendrickson 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chris M. Block 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Charles L. Dickey 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liam Daniel Benson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Keith Desormeaux 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Kahles 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eoin G. Harty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Brett Santangelo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David Atkins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matt Hebert 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rowena Beck 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Geoff Mulcahy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marco A. Castaneda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Pincins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luke Guida 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lee J. Rossi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rebecca Johnston 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tom Bergin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam A. Dorsey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Willam R. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Girdley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wallace N. Howard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Louis Hoagland 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William B. Sandmann III 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William E. Duvall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brendan D. Morris 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luis A. Jurado 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stanley Inman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen V. Fosdick 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert L. Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Philip J. Thomas, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C. Steve Larue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William G. Pfister 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carl Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peter S. Pizzo, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Joe Greenwell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John Rednour, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Efren Loza, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric N. Foster 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Antonuik 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Manny Perez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen D. Dunn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Becky Runau 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Billy J. Norris 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James T. Spicer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Weaver 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcos G. Medrano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Ignacio Correas, IV 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John M. McCord, II 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard A. Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kevin Noltemeyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Klopp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Shifflett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Knippenberg 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharon Edgell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maria E. Pinzon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donna Keen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesse E. Caudill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael R. Estes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Phillip L. Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John F. Hill, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Drasal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Steven M. Asmussen 13 4 31 6 1 17 15 4 27 8 1 13 2 1 50 0 0 0 8 2 25 17 4 24
Dale L. Romans 14 2 14 9 3 33 20 4 20 6 2 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 19 4 21 11 2 18
Brad H. Cox 1 0 0 2 1 50 5 2 40 3 2 67 2 1 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 8 4 50
Kenneth G. McPeek 10 2 20 4 2 50 10 3 30 0 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 13 4 31 2 0 0
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 0 0 0 2 1 50 7 4 57 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 5 2 40
Michael J. Maker 4 0 0 6 2 33 13 3 23 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 13 2 1 50
Randy L. Morse 3 1 33 5 1 20 13 3 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11 3 27
Brendan P. Walsh 3 1 33 3 1 33 8 2 25 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 1 33 6 2 33
Chris Richard 0 0 0 6 2 33 11 2 18 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 33 5 0 0
Michelle Lovell 1 0 0 7 2 29 9 2 22 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 5 1 20
William B. Bradley 3 0 0 11 1 9 15 2 13 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 11 9 1 11
Wayne M. Catalano 5 1 20 7 1 14 10 2 20 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 9 2 22
Eddie Kenneally 8 2 25 3 0 0 9 2 22 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 8 1 13
Neil J. Howard 3 1 33 4 1 25 4 1 25 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 2 0 0
Chris A. Hartman 2 0 0 2 1 50 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25
Daniel E. Sanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 0 0
Helen Pitts 3 1 33 3 0 0 5 1 20 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25
Murat Sancal 2 0 0 2 2 100 5 2 40 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 5 1 20
George Leonard, III 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50
Wesley A. Ward 2 1 50 2 1 50 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 100
Dallas Stewart 6 2 33 3 0 0 7 2 29 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 2 25
Steve Margolis 1 1 100 1 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 1 50
Vickie L. Foley 3 1 33 1 1 100 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 1 0 0
Paul J. McGee 1 0 0 6 0 0 10 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 1 25
Ian R. Wilkes 5 0 0 8 1 13 10 1 10 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 9 9 0 0
Tim Glyshaw 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 20
W. Bret Calhoun 6 1 17 0 0 0 6 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 5 0 0
Bernard S. Flint 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 14
Mark E. Casse 4 1 25 0 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 100
William H. Fires 9 1 11 4 0 0 10 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 1 8
Steve Hobby 3 0 0 5 1 20 8 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20
David R. Vance 2 0 0 3 0 0 9 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 1 14
Jimmy Corrigan 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
Michael A. Tomlinson 2 1 50 1 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
Jordan Blair 2 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0
Gregory D. Foley 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 1 11
Ben Colebrook 2 0 0 6 1 17 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 5 0 0
D. Wayne Lukas 5 0 0 5 1 20 8 1 13 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 1 17
Victoria H. Oliver 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 4 1 25 1 0 0
Joe Woodard 0 0 0 1 1 100 9 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 1 20
James E. Baker 1 0 0 5 1 20 7 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 20
Charles Kardoush 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 25
Forrest Kaelin 0 0 0 2 1 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50
Andrew McKeever 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Elliot Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Anne P. Smith 0 0 0 6 1 17 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Tammy Domenosky 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Philip A. Bauer 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
David K. Cook 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Bonnie Pittman 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100



Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 100
Jack Frost 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
James E. Mattingly 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Daniel C. Pitts 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0
Larry Rivelli 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Armando De la cerda 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
William D. Cowans 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Otto Draper 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Charles LoPresti 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
John Wayne Tapp 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
James P. DiVito 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Randy Rarick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
William G. Gowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Laura Jan Yarberry 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Jerry Hollendorfer 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Carol Renn 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Joe Sharp 6 0 0 5 0 0 14 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 2 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0 0
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Roger A. Brueggemann 1 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0
Chuck Peery 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Matt Kordenbrock 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Lon Wiggins 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
James R. Durbin 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
John Ennis 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 2 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 0
Donnie K. Von Hemel 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Edward Harrison Frederick 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Moquett 2 0 0 7 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0
William I. Mott 1 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas M. Amoss 4 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Merrill R. Scherer 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Thomas R. McCarthy 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Donald H. Campbell 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Larry G. Huffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Donald F. Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Donald R. Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ernest P. Retamoza, Sr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Don Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne L. Mackey 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Robert R. O'Connor, II 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
William R. Helmbrecht 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne R. French 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Kelly Ackerman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick B. Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michele Boyce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph A. Medley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael R. Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James F. Fugate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Nichole Luce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gennadi Dorochenko 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Luis A. Cotto 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Rodney C. Richards 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Shorter 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Lona Vasquez 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kelly R. Von Hemel 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne G. Minnock 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jeff Barkley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly J. Breen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Deegan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Grant T. Forster 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Danielle Obert 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tevis Q. McCauley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Manley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0



Michael Stidham 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jason Barkley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Joel Berndt 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dane Kobiskie 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Michael B. Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Doug Matthews 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert B. McCutchen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike L. Rone 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Beatrice Caulier-Eimbcke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Philip A. Sims 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Karl Broberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jose Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ronald Keith Kinmon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Glenn L. Brookfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Larry Lay 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael P. Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lewis Carlisle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
George R. Arnold, II 2 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0
William B. Van Meter 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Clifford F. Wilkinson 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
William R. Connelly 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Jeff Engler 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Darrin Miller 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
David M. Carroll 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Evans II 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nick J. Rennekamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Martin L. Rouck 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Conor Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Lynn S. Whiting 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Mark Danner 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Garry W. Simms 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Greg Compton 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Rick G. Jordan 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dallas E. Keen 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
David H. Hinsley 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tommy Ray Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robert J. Metcalf, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas Drury, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Claudie Marshall Godsey 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
John A. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Marcus O'Donnell 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Timothy W. Burke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Faustino Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Patrick J. Dupuy 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
H. Graham Motion 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jon M. Cowan 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Anthony J. Hamilton, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Danielle Rosier 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael J. Waller 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jose M. Camejo 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lori Hendrickson 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Chris M. Block 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Charles L. Dickey 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Liam Daniel Benson 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Keith Desormeaux 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ronald Kahles 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eoin G. Harty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Santangelo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
David Atkins 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Hebert 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rowena Beck 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Geoff Mulcahy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marco A. Castaneda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert J. Pincins 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Guida 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0



Lee J. Rossi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rebecca Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tom Bergin 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam A. Dorsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Willam R. Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James R. Girdley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wallace N. Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Louis Hoagland 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William B. Sandmann III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brendan D. Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luis A. Jurado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stanley Inman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen V. Fosdick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert L. Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Philip J. Thomas, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Steve Larue 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William G. Pfister 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Peter S. Pizzo, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jerry Joe Greenwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John Rednour, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Efren Loza, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eric N. Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jerry Antonuik 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Manny Perez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen D. Dunn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Becky Runau 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Billy J. Norris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James T. Spicer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
George Weaver 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Marcos G. Medrano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ignacio Correas, IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John M. McCord, II 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Richard A. Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Noltemeyer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Randy L. Klopp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sal Guerrero 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cheryl Shifflett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Knippenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sharon Edgell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maria E. Pinzon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donna Keen 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jesse E. Caudill 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael R. Estes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Phillip L. Jones 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John F. Hill, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Drasal 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Midnight Shine 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.20
Leanne N Susan 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $27.60
Aloha Rose 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.80
Curlins Pride 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Fight the Power 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Quality Council 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60
Smooth Caramel 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 0 0 $7.20
Miss Reditore 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Rippin Ride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Dothraki Queen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.80
Charming Talullah 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $51.80
It'll Be Fine 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Weekend Wish 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Discreetness 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Falcon Harbor 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Play the Break 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.00



Samicean (GER) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.80
Twenty and Four 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
A Bit Quick 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.80
Chella 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Este Es 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Run With Honor 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
More Than Most 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Starship Zeus 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.00
Saham 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $12.80
Errant 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
Cherokee Callie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Cash Control 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.40
Misleading Lady 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Bandolera's Gold 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.40
Brody's Cause 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $69.20
Fenerbahce 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Bold Ice 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $60.60
Strumming 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $67.60
Secrets of Summer 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
O T B Bob 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.80
Spelling Again 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Know You Now 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Angel Haze 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $26.80
Grand Kendra 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Creative Evil 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Wabel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Miss Otis 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.20
Holiday Cash 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Super Majesty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Rilla 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
College Holly 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.00
Sweet Bagg O Jo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Lungs 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.00
Frivolous 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Honey C 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Impeached 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $4.60
A. Rod Again 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Sugar Pi Squared 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Smart Moon 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Spikes Shirl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Yukon Sky 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Paid Admission 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.20
Geothermal 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.60
Seve 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.40
Takepointsandrun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.60
Lil Abby Jo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.80
La Macchina 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Cocked and Loaded 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.00
Posture 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Dave Hoeght 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.80
Defer Heaven 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Tapiture 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Blast 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.20
Bandwidth 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.80
Gun Runner 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Royal Story 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.20
Holding Aces 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Purim's Danawa 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $60.40
La Appassionata 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.00
Legendofthekitten 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.00
Susies Yankee Girl 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $10.00
Klisz 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $13.80
Our Magician 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60
Guessed Right 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.00
Bear's the Name 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Divine Storm 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.80
Tom's Ready 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Pure Legacy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Almost English 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.20
Bad Student 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.40



Duty Proper 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $40.20
Chocolate Cherries 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $51.40
Lime Martini 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.40
Jack Tripp 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
This Ones for Tony 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Delusional K K 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Manahatta 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Billy Two Hats 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $53.80
Sharm 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Crown's Path 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.20
Cajun Queen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.00
Highroller Dave 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Fruit Ludt 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Academic Break 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Turn Up the Lights 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.20
Bluffalo Bill 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.40
Have Faith Sister 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Silver Lining John 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.20
Gabriel's Cat 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $39.40
Ahh Chocolate 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.60
Chortle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.80
Scatmeifucan 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.00
He's From Queens 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.40
Joint Tenant 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fujita Five 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nejma 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
War Hero 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Key for Success 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Jolla d'Oro 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Otto's Dream 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Go Go Rocket 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bissectrisa 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dark Rain 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aloha Daddy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mercer Mill Mae 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Personal Parade 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chide 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dream Dance 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky's Tune 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grand Contender 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Peggy in Motion 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapit Quick 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashy American 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
House of Sole 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gametown 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dapper Dan 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speak Softly 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sightforsoreeyes 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love My Life 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awopaho 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lena Love 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Germaine's Boy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Day Blues 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortutious 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Thrylos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Purrfect Diva 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kerisma 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Well Mannered 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Handsome 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Viva Majorca 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Barnyard Fiddler 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boomer Six 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maktub 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister Ghazi 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Maker Mad 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeanines Pride 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hot Yankee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alsvid 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Catanova 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beside Still Water 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00



Miss Mizzen Silver 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Hotbutteredsoul 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
See Through 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Medal of Courage 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ten Easy Street 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Cotton Club Cutie 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brett Park 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Metal Magic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dogtown 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forevamo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Blarp 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stormin' Jorja 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rated R Superstar 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chas's Legacy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Banner Waving 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magical Moment 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heykittykittykitty 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Stage Street 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brown Eyed Lady 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
W. B. Smudge 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Watchyourownbobber 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lovely Loyree 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Durango 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hot Squad 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Langdarma 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Synchrony 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twirl Girl 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Endless Chat 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Union Jackson 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conquest Big E 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speightstastic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ellens Birthday 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Magnolia 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Creator 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joyful Moments 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Slick Pardoned Me 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Be Well 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Try Arguing Harder 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Discreetly Firm 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jet Black Magic 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strange Bird 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Louwala Clough 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gaslamp 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Susans Quest 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bob's Gone Wild 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
General's Jewel 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Time for My Angel 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Full Scope 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
That's Why 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Dream 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shutter Speed 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Or Sunday 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C'Est Bon 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Departing 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Queenie's Song 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Market Maker 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Emmajestic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
No Flowers 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copus 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Barry Shortpants 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Directioner 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luce Mia 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Delstar 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Follow Me Home 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hondo Wando 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hat of Jacks 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jean Z 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Springboard 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bethany Belle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Runner Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Uncle James 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dothat Dance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Right Thing 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Black Diamond Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Squadron A 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty Priceless 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Battle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ciaran's Prize 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Am Superior Too 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Speedy Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sugar Kate 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peaceluvncupcakes 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Vo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Colleens Storm 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Swingin 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Congrats Given 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oh Newman 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jokasa 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bull Dozer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bill of Rights 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vigorous Titan 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Show Bound 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Muntij 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Funny 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Pink Diva 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Musical Score 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess Princess 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chalk Talk 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flash of Wonder 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classy O'Prado 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brass Tacks 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chanteline 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ratina 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rivers Run Deep 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goo Bird 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Go Blue 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plastered 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's Messi 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Ride 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Lord 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kowboy Kody 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stonecrusher 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Horsetailspeedster 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Quality 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Sky 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayward Kitten 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tyler T 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cerro (IRE) 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summon the Rain 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cold Desert 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mywomanfromtokyo 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eyes On the Target 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hail Cornell 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
L T's Best Tale 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Voodoo Storm 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forafewdollarsmore 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Case Ace 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr Turkmen 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Neck Song 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
South to the Sea 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jealous Cat 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ol Sanish 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Werewolf 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ground Force 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Unbridled Outlaw 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St. Borealis 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Diva's Diamond 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julerette 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cowboy Rhythm 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emmett's Dream 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Pretty Greeley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simply Confection 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Norwegian 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C'Mon Cat 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
D. Shifflett 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blutadda 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Proud Maxx 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Deliverance Day 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thunder Moon 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anusara 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
More Than Noble 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Favorite Coach 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Secret Stash 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Briefing 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roman's Chance 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sackett 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bandi's Gal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pulpit's Legacy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runmaliburun 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saneem 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C Islandsurprise 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Creeker's Cat 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Otis My Man 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sea Light 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smack Smack 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wish Keeper 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unassailable 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Precipice Trail 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fearless Majesty 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Inspiration 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aunt Ruby's Kitten 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prado Dash 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emy Ney 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mayson Heart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scimitar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leonardo Da Vinci 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scuppernong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Traveler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ruble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Agent Di Nozzo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Target 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
All That for That 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mac West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twitterverse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Voodoo Woman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Run Forestry Run 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Z Golden Parrot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curzon Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles Russell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arcus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Langdom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Z Noble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eden Ridge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rocketringo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sea of Erin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Emmi J 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runaway Bride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baby Run to Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bandera's Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belle Mistique 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heart's Desire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hey Let's Salsa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carmen's Picture 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Parks Ridge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoosier Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Southern Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoosier Zip 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kate N Abs Reward 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elaine Kowaleski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Starsof the Nile 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Volant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Espadrille 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saturdanitespecial 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Missle Bomb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tia Flor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Memorial Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Agazon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Profitress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bruner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Sivils 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perfect Puma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Love 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sounds Divine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mulligan's Singer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devils Peak 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barrister Jim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive Fate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St. Padriag 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Chappy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Em Rocz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Huasca 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gentlediva 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lope 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Say Hey Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twilight Journey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hidden Candy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Abroad 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arenzano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kimstrong 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zipperini 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cotton Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rowdy Ronda 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz a Curve 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simply Sunny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summer Spice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tuscany Rain 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Chandler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Like a Million 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Old South Ball 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Private Appeal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saint Aloysius 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uncle Mo Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trinitas Soldier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Gate Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Always and Forever 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reincarnation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forty Four North 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty Fancy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flatter Me Zanja 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Gal N Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
St. Maximus Gato 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Gorilla Man 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Northern Connect 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dublinyourmoney 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
With Revenge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love Bullet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barbary Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kitten Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Escape Artist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Colombe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready Mecke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vivid Storm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nobadeer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Framed 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conquest Windycity 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Raofthesun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Relaunch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Marvelous Henry 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Recalling Memories 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghost Dazzler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Conception 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady Gayle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
First Growth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kendall's Boy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vision of Liz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lovethislife 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Katei Amour 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zimmerman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Tanks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chart Room 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plug Catcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr. Jajo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prosecution 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dr. K'eogh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Condominium 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bob's Grand Slam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tynah Tyme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Slavic Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hunter's Strike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Doug Go 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Noon Rider 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dynabeaver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crowned Majestic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Girl Boss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shadow Rock 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whyruawesome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shambala 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Busby Alley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tizon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twice the Glory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bullyslastepisode 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nun the Less 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Crafty Old Soul 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ocean Alley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cape Magic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kings Knight 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nan's Pierce Arrow 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Venturini 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Avisionofchocolate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ft Davis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Radiant Ruby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Warrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Cello 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Can You Imagine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lookn Mighty Fast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Can't Fix Dumb 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Expected Ruler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twirling Cinnamon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Principio 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runway Blvd. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Fusaichi Frazier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Basone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pinking of You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Evan's Calling 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out of the Trappe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive Neko 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Could Be Game 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Decked Out 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regal Suave 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Meeteetse Fly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Fella 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Starship Soho 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Junkers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pride of Stride 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhonin Victoria 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Fear the Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conrad 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patriotic American 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tucupita 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cloud Catcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ghost Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sahara Sunrise 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ketel Twist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lusty Git Yer Gun 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Meg and Clair 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eddington's Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winning Attribute 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Combatlaan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fashion City 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duke of Viseu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skywarn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Pat's Shoes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grit and Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crimson Rosella 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Railroad Roy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Street 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Karlyrae'swarrior 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Givmethreestepsmr 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Malleable 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jasizzle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Celtic Drama 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jewelisa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Abraham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Folded Wings 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beeline 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prom Theme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ultimatum 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Poppy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magic Five 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sugar Cone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Player 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noncommital 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Ranger Maxx 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Betty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Win With Tiz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Northwest Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Virtual Machine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blame the Caddie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Visitor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harlansperfection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Old Mountain Lane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tales of War 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magnum Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roman Unbridled 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harbor Jedi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cherry Wine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vapor Cloud 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cold Dish 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marsh Creek 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rangerette 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First Rodeo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Katie the Cutie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dynazar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Limonte 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Millennium Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Happy Wildcat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Radiant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Media Buzz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Purest Pleasure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glamorous Glennis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gilley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rod McLeod 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trawee 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elusive Checkers 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flatter My Mary 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Spinning for Home 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mikeandchickdidit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Smarty Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Color Me Blush 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out to Sea 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gray Market 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Littlebitcranky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zelda Can Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sideways Vision 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Even Rob Scores 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
K C's Call 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swift Indian 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bird Maker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daisy Can Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vacation Spot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Syntax (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tsunami Night 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ambusher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Success 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Giles Fair 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Son of Sparta 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Manners 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edeline 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
R M Money Talks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brown Eyed Mary 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Star Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amore Grand 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Designing Bellamy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess of Cashel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carolina Jasmine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Star of Sky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Flashy Chelsey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fillystine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Senior Prom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hawkshaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Pomodoro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dnieper 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pleasant Tales 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wil Likes Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leflore County 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I'm a Looker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yankee Scholar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B L's Tsumani 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stef's Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Day Alice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gimmeawish 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Privet Hedge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gnarly Harly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweets N Treats 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Explosive Ben 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bella Veloce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guidon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Bo's Mo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wolf Gourmet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Christopher K 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morning Mixer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dream It Again 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz a Dixie Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chief Blanco 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen Buxley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Walt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thats It Imleaving 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Shanachie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seattle Sass 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tocqueville (ARG) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pioneer Justice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Swaylon Braylon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belisama 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Ulanbator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aesop 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Feted 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stout'cannon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hint of Roses 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midnight Lovin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zeven 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Elona 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stress Test 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sab's Devil 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish You Well 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Greely's Striker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hesinfront 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Put Da Blame On Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kathballu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oxnard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clay's Blue Ash 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flying Posse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Henny Jenney 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warcraft 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mighty Sky 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Regime 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pick Pocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Call the Colonel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Entertainer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sky Saver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fleming 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Melinda 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Race Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coverallyourbases 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flying Monarch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Neutronstar (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sun Tsuzy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Teniente Coronel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Impeccable Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chester's Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cap's Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sabbatarian 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stand Guard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alotta Skirt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
American Roma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arch Arch Baby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Onward to Glory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wicked in Heels 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Majestic Flight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Duke Go 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Renn Lake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Winged Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rigatoni 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marlene's Love 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Found King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fleet Gold Digger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maziette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nurse Goodnight 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scenic Route 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Things to Ponder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brazed 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crown Congrats 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arborville 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lawyer Gabe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rivery Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silverpocketsfull 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Incremental 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gadwall 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Runaway Gypsy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arrowgammo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heart's Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiz Adonis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hotel Motel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Uncle Jimmy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Cabana 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Purimeter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twenty in One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Major Darby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ali's Birthday 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flowers for Lisa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fly Friendly Sky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valid Pursuit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Notmuchtolookat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ride the Tiger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ms. Zenergy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Princess Kennedy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eagle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gold Hawk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Hearted Gal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Telling Metzie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eton Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kentucky Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cat Humor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devilish Dude 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Valid Commander 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goodgollymiztiz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B B Sea 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maryblueeyes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kiss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Handiwork 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shere Khan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Many Faces 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Wicked 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Diploma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classic Profile 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapanna 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nileator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Den's Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grace's Miracle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poly One Flex 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Animauxion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Polly Freeze 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maggie Sue 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Dagger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Divine Ambition 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ninette de Valois 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Latest Thinking 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
You're My Favorite 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Winner 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Playing a Joke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Paschal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cliff's Notes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rip and Roll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B B the King 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Is That Jack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wizardly 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pearl Turn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tanq On the Rocks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Reeder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Corina Charm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unbridledexplosion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Grande Rojo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Street Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wow Baby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoochie Poochie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Serdynski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Prize Perfection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waytogo Trish 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aliquippa 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Great Stuff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Sunset Sands 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Always Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Alzanbaq 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Cruiser 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I'm Ready to Roll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Allthatandzensome 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Poison Art 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Passage of Power 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pink Flash 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tequila's Chance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fizzano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Counterfactual 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tower East 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Catfeinated 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Circle Unbroken 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Torcida 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Second Million 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Esken Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ginger Stone 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baychimo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Tana 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Empty Promises 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Andmoreexcuses 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A. P.'s Glory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Classy Corinthian 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sluiceway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Sammy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sensuous Pat 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Fern Doll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready to Confess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Three Loves and Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vita Desiderata 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pataky Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Language of Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Kitten 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full Clip 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Givemyheartasmile 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clarkie Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donna's Holiday 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Student 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Naval Gazer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Athena 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Battleback John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cash in My Pocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Double Trouble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vandelita 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
For Goodness Sake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oh My Gravy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ellio 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucygotgame 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steel Vice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aqua Solis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brewing 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Harley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bluegrass Annie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Super Martha 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


